BY: MPS
DATE: 06-27-2022
APPROVAL:
DATE:
 REV:  A
DWG SCALE:WB1200 FIBREGLASS
WATER CISTERN
Overall Diameter:
Approx. Weight:
Holding Capacity:
2,210mm (87")
182kg (400lbs)
5,655L (1,244 Imp Gal, 1,493 US Gal)
Manway:
762mm (30") x
762mm (30") height
30" Diameter Lid
A
B
C
D
E
E
15.6"
 [396mm]
24.00"
 [610mm]
SECTION-JOINT
DETAIL
6mm x 200mm
min. FRP bond
Inside & Out
LABEL LOCATIONS
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION
A 1 NAME PLATE B 1 INLET
C 1 OUTLET D 1 DANGER
E 2 LIFTING HANDLE
* TANK COMES FULLY ASSEMBLED FROM FACTORY *
* PVC FITTINGS ARE CSA CERTIFIED
Ø87"
 [Ø2210mm]
INTERIOR CHEMICAL-RESISTANT
LAYER- No Filler (.33mm)
EXTERIOR SURFACE LAYER- Unfilled (.33mm)
ANTI-WICKING BARRIER- No Filler (2.2mm)
STRUCTURAL LAYER- Unfilled (1.9mm)
INSIDE
OUTSIDE
LAMINATE DETAIL
12.00"
 [305mm]
9.04"
 [230mm]
Note:
6" x 6" Flat Bumpout that
is 4" below Horizontal C.L.
Horizontal
C.L.
6" x 6"
Bumpout
6.0"
 [152mm]
6.0"
 [152mm]
Outlet:
1-1
4" Female NPT
Bulkhead
Lifting Handle:
8" above C.L.
(TYP x 2)
P:\Production\Engineering\Drawings\CSA logo.bmp
Drinking Water
NSF/ANSI 61
dgraham
Stamp